46.04 lakhs from the Corporate Debtor after 

declaring its loan account into NPA category. The last such recovery was made 

on 31.12.2024. 

12. It is stated that with this the total amount in default and payable by the Corporate 

Debtor to the Financial Creditor as on 04.09.2025 is Rs. 10,91,58,291/- [ Rupees 

Ten Crores Ninety-One Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-

One] plus, further interest thereon compounded with monthly interests from 

04.09.2025 onwards along with penal interest and other costs and expenses 

incurred and to be incurred for preservation and enforcement of the securities till 

the date of full and final payment and/or recovery.